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Certificateholder Monthly Distribution Summary

 
 

 Class 

1A
2A1
2A2
3A1
3A2
3A3

P
C

AR

 
 

   Cusip   

126670MY1
126670MZ8
126670NA2
126670NB0
126670NC8
126670ND6
126670NQ7
126670NP9
126670NR5

 
Class

Description

Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior

Strip IO
Senior

Certificate
Rate
Type

Var-Act/360
Var-Act/360
Var-Act/360
Var-Act/360
Var-Act/360
Var-Act/360
Fix-30/360
Fix-30/360
Fix-30/360

 
   Beginning   

Balance

98,072,925.02
114,326,663.97

12,702,704.71
0.00

65,427,415.11
21,145,000.00

100.00
508,324,708.81

0.00

Pass
    Through    

Rate (%)

5.555000
5.545000
5.555000
5.420000
5.570000
5.690000
0.000000
0.000000
0.000000

 
Principal

Distribution

11,017,211.15
11,144,778.07

1,238,283.53
0.00

8,529,958.98
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

 
Interest

Distribution

499,395.51
581,112.91

64,683.23
0.00

334,061.48
110,288.80
106,237.45

0.00
0.00

 
Total

Distribution

11,516,606.66
11,725,890.98

1,302,966.76
0.00

8,864,020.46
110,288.80
106,237.45

0.00
0.00

Current
Realized
Losses

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

 
     Ending     

Balance

87,055,713.87
103,181,885.90

11,464,421.18
0.00

56,897,456.12
21,145,000.00

100.00
476,394,477.07

0.00

Cumulative
Realized
Losses

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

M1
M2
M3
M4
M5
M6
M7
M8
B

126670NE4
126670NF1
126670NG9
126670NH7
126670NJ3
126670NK0
126670NL8
126670NM6
126670NN4

Mezzanine
Mezzanine
Mezzanine
Mezzanine
Mezzanine
Mezzanine
Mezzanine
Mezzanine

Junior

Var-Act/360
Var-Act/360
Var-Act/360
Var-Act/360
Var-Act/360
Var-Act/360
Var-Act/360
Var-Act/360
Var-Act/360

34,200,000.00
30,400,000.00
19,475,000.00
17,100,000.00
15,675,000.00
15,200,000.00
12,825,000.00
11,400,000.00
11,875,000.00

5.780000
5.800000
5.820000
6.040000
6.080000
6.160000
6.486584
6.486584
6.486584

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

181,203.00
161,626.67
103,899.12

94,677.00
87,362.00
85,829.33
85,703.06
76,494.00
79,681.25

181,203.00
161,626.67
103,899.12

94,677.00
87,362.00
85,829.33
85,703.06
76,494.00
79,681.25

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

34,200,000.00
30,400,000.00
19,475,000.00
17,100,000.00
15,675,000.00
15,200,000.00
12,825,000.00
11,400,000.00
11,875,000.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Totals 479,824,808.81 31,930,231.73 2,652,254.82 34,582,486.55 0.00 447,894,577.07 0.00
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Principal Distribution Detail

 
 

 Class 

1A
2A1
2A2
3A1
3A2
3A3

P
C

AR

 
 

Cusip

126670MY1
126670MZ8
126670NA2
126670NB0
126670NC8
126670ND6
126670NQ7
126670NP9
126670NR5

Original
Certificate
Balance

279,136,000.00
246,227,000.00

27,358,000.00
104,881,000.00

74,603,000.00
21,145,000.00

100.00
950,000,000.00

100.00

Beginning
Certificate
Balance

98,072,925.02
114,326,663.97

12,702,704.71
0.00

65,427,415.11
21,145,000.00

100.00
508,324,708.81

0.00

Scheduled
Principal

Distribution

11,017,211.15
11,144,778.07

1,238,283.53
0.00

8,529,958.98
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Unscheduled
Principal

Adjustments

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Net
Principal

Distribution

11,017,211.15
11,144,778.07

1,238,283.53
0.00

8,529,958.98
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Current
Realized
Losses

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Ending
Certificate
Balance

87,055,713.87
103,181,885.90

11,464,421.18
0.00

56,897,456.12
21,145,000.00

100.00
476,394,477.07

0.00

Ending
Certificate

Factor

0.311875623
0.419051874
0.419051874
0.000000000
0.762669814
1.000000000
1.000000000
0.501467871
0.000000000

M1
M2
M3
M4
M5
M6
M7
M8
B

126670NE4
126670NF1
126670NG9
126670NH7
126670NJ3
126670NK0
126670NL8
126670NM6
126670NN4

34,200,000.00
30,400,000.00
19,475,000.00
17,100,000.00
15,675,000.00
15,200,000.00
12,825,000.00
11,400,000.00
11,875,000.00

34,200,000.00
30,400,000.00
19,475,000.00
17,100,000.00
15,675,000.00
15,200,000.00
12,825,000.00
11,400,000.00
11,875,000.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

34,200,000.00
30,400,000.00
19,475,000.00
17,100,000.00
15,675,000.00
15,200,000.00
12,825,000.00
11,400,000.00
11,875,000.00

1.000000000
1.000000000
1.000000000
1.000000000
1.000000000
1.000000000
1.000000000
1.000000000
1.000000000

Totals 921,500,200.00 479,824,808.81 31,930,231.73 0.00 31,930,231.73 0.00 447,894,577.07
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Interest Distribution Detail

 
 

 Class 

1A
2A1
2A2
3A1
3A2
3A3

P
C

AR

Beginning
Certificate
Balance

98,072,925.02
114,326,663.97

12,702,704.71
0.00

65,427,415.11
21,145,000.00

100.00
508,324,708.81

0.00

Pass
    Through    

Rate (%)

5.555000
5.545000
5.555000
5.420000
5.570000
5.690000
0.000000
0.000000
0.000000

  
Effective 

Coupon (%)

5.555000
5.545000
5.555000
0.000000
5.570000
5.690000

1274849.400000
0.000000
0.000000

 
Current
Interest

499,395.51
581,112.91

64,683.23
0.00

334,061.48
110,288.80

0.00
0.00
0.00

Interest
Carryforward

Amount

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Total
Interest

Due

499,395.51
581,112.91

64,683.23
0.00

334,061.48
110,288.80

0.00
0.00
0.00

Net Rate
Carryover

Paid

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Net
Interest

Shortfall

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

 
Interest

Paid

499,395.51
581,112.91

64,683.23
0.00

334,061.48
110,288.80
106,237.45

0.00
0.00

Interest
Carryforward

After Dist.

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Net Rate
Carryover
After Dist.

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

M1
M2
M3
M4
M5
M6
M7
M8
B

34,200,000.00
30,400,000.00
19,475,000.00
17,100,000.00
15,675,000.00
15,200,000.00
12,825,000.00
11,400,000.00
11,875,000.00

5.780000
5.800000
5.820000
6.040000
6.080000
6.160000
6.486584
6.486584
6.486584

5.780000
5.800000
5.820000
6.040000
6.080000
6.160000
7.290000
7.320000
7.320000

181,203.00
161,626.67
103,899.12

94,677.00
87,362.00
85,829.33
76,257.91
67,784.81
70,609.17

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

181,203.00
161,626.67
103,899.12

94,677.00
87,362.00
85,829.33
76,257.91
67,784.81
70,609.17

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

9,445.16
8,709.19
9,072.08

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

181,203.00
161,626.67
103,899.12

94,677.00
87,362.00
85,829.33
85,703.06
76,494.00
79,681.25

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Totals 479,824,808.81 2,518,790.95 0.00 2,518,790.95 27,226.43 0.00 2,652,254.82 0.00 0.00
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Current Payment Information
Factors per $1,000

 
 

 Class 

1A
2A1
2A2
3A1
3A2
3A3

P
C

AR

 
 

Cusip

126670MY1
126670MZ8
126670NA2
126670NB0
126670NC8
126670ND6
126670NQ7
126670NP9
126670NR5

Original
Certificate
Balance

279,136,000.00
246,227,000.00

27,358,000.00
104,881,000.00

74,603,000.00
21,145,000.00

100.00
950,000,000.00

100.00

Beginning
Certificate
Balance

351.344595541
464.314084038
464.314084038

0.000000000
877.007829543

1,000.000000000
1,000.000000000

535.078640853
0.000000000

 
Principal

Distribution

39.468972664
45.262209558
45.262209558

0.000000000
114.338015692

0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000

 
Interest

Distribution

1.789075959
2.360069796
2.364326009
0.000000000
4.477855810
5.215833333

1,062,374.500000000
0.000000000
0.000000000

Ending
Certificate
Balance

311.875622877
419.051874481
419.051874481

0.000000000
762.669813851

1,000.000000000
1,000.000000000

501.467870600
0.000000000

Pass
    Through    

Rate (%)

5.555000
5.545000
5.555000
5.420000
5.570000
5.690000
0.000000
0.000000
0.000000

M1
M2
M3
M4
M5
M6
M7
M8
B

126670NE4
126670NF1
126670NG9
126670NH7
126670NJ3
126670NK0
126670NL8
126670NM6
126670NN4

34,200,000.00
30,400,000.00
19,475,000.00
17,100,000.00
15,675,000.00
15,200,000.00
12,825,000.00
11,400,000.00
11,875,000.00

1,000.000000000
1,000.000000000
1,000.000000000
1,000.000000000
1,000.000000000
1,000.000000000
1,000.000000000
1,000.000000000
1,000.000000000

0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000

5.298333333
5.316666667
5.335000000
5.536666667
5.573333333
5.646666667
6.682500000
6.710000000
6.710000000

1,000.000000000
1,000.000000000
1,000.000000000
1,000.000000000
1,000.000000000
1,000.000000000
1,000.000000000
1,000.000000000
1,000.000000000

5.780000
5.800000
5.820000
6.040000
6.080000
6.160000
6.486584
6.486584
6.486584

Totals 921,500,200.00 520.699625252 34.650271080 2.878192343 486.049354162
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Pool Level Data  
Distribution Date
Cut-off Date
Determination Date
Accrual Period 30/360

Number of Days in 30/360 Accrual Period

Accrual Period Actual Days

Number of Days in Actual Accrual Period

Begin
End

Begin
End

 
08/27/07
12/01/05
08/01/07
07/01/07
08/01/07

30

07/25/07
08/27/07

33

Collateral Information

Cut-Off Date Balance

Beginning Aggregate Pool Stated Principal Balance
Ending Aggregate Pool Stated Principal Balance

Beginning Aggregate Certificate Stated Principal Balance
Ending Aggregate Certificate Stated Principal Balance

Beginning Aggregate Loan Count
Loans Paid Off or Otherwise Removed Pursuant to PSA
Ending Aggregate Loan Count

Beginning Weighted Average Loan Rate (WAC)
Ending Weighted Average Loan Rate (WAC)

Beginning Net Weighted Average Loan Rate
Ending Net Weighted Average Loan Rate

Weighted Average Maturity (WAM) (Months)

Servicer Advances

Aggregate Pool Prepayment
Pool Prepayment Rate (CPR)

Group 1

352,000,104.17

171,039,283.28
160,218,621.71

999
55

944

7.469775%
7.460809%

6.960775%
6.951809%

340

184,674.27

10,289,050.95
53.9566

Group 2

345,000,176.15

198,393,362.91
185,755,297.44

1275
68

1207

7.774761%
7.752867%

7.265761%
7.243867%

340

309,550.67

10,660,333.21
54.2286

Group 3

252,999,719.68

138,892,062.62
130,420,557.92

571
29

542

7.709533%
7.671846%

7.200533%
7.162846%

340

226,630.88

7,132,949.39
52.7035

Total

950,000,000.00

508,324,708.81
476,394,477.07

479,824,808.81
447,894,577.07

2845
152

2693

7.654318%
7.632462%

7.145318%
7.123462%

340

720,855.82

28,082,333.55
53.7242
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Delinquency Information
30-59 Days

60-89 Days

90+ Days

Balance
# of loans

Balance
# of loans

Balance
# of loans

Total Balance
# of loans

Group 1
6,654,210.79

43

3,593,762.64
21

944,082.85
6

4.153207%
4.555085%

2.243037%
2.224576%

0.589247%
0.635593%

11,192,056.28
70

6.985490%
7.415254%

Group 2
10,061,990.45

60

4,179,549.64
26

4,270,475.13
30

5.416799%
4.971002%

2.250030%
2.154101%

2.298979%
2.485501%

18,512,015.22
116

9.965807%
9.610605%

Group 3
8,485,883.76

35

2,434,861.04
8

3,456,786.79
11

6.506554%
6.457565%

1.866930%
1.476015%

2.650492%
2.029520%

14,377,531.59
54

11.023976%
9.963100%

Total
25,202,085.00

138

10,208,173.32
55

8,671,344.77
47

5.290172%
5.124397%

2.142798%
2.042332%

1.820203%
1.745266%

44,081,603.09
240

9.253173%
8.911994%

 Foreclosure Information
30-59 Days

60-89 Days

90+ Days

Balance
# of loans

Balance
# of loans

Balance
# of loans

Total Balance
# of loans

Group 1
0.00

0

501,533.75
2

6,767,231.37
38

0.000000%
0.000000%

0.313031%
0.211864%

4.223748%
4.025424%

7,268,765.12
40

4.536779%
4.237288%

Group 2
0.00

0

913,655.47
4

9,204,581.08
59

0.000000%
0.000000%

0.491860%
0.331400%

4.955219%
4.888152%

10,118,236.55
63

5.447078%
5.219553%

Group 3
0.00

0

489,053.23
1

6,259,605.75
27

0.000000%
0.000000%

0.374982%
0.184502%

4.799554%
4.981550%

6,748,658.98
28

5.174536%
5.166052%

Total
0.00

0

1,904,242.45
7

22,231,418.20
124

0.000000%
0.000000%

0.399720%
0.259933%

4.666599%
4.604530%

24,135,660.65
131

5.066318%
4.864463%
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Bankruptcy Information

30-59 Days

60-89 Days

90+ Days

Balance
# of loans

Balance
# of loans

Balance
# of loans

Total Balance
# of loans

Group 1

254,393.62
1

430,359.18
3

1,795,137.49
13

0.158779%
0.105932%

0.268607%
0.317797%

1.120430%
1.377119%

2,479,890.29
17

1.547817%
1.800847%

Group 2

86,150.42
1

128,160.73
1

2,874,369.56
23

0.046378%
0.082850%

0.068994%
0.082850%

1.547396%
1.905551%

3,088,680.71
25

1.662769%
2.071251%

Group 3

0.00
0

93,232.34
1

2,888,951.89
12

0.000000%
0.000000%

0.071486%
0.184502%

2.215105%
2.214022%

2,982,184.23
13

2.286591%
2.398524%

Total

340,544.04
2

651,752.25
5

7,558,458.94
48

0.071484%
0.074267%

0.136809%
0.185667%

1.586597%
1.782399%

8,550,755.23
55

1.794890%
2.042332%

      REO Information      

30-59 Days

60-89 Days

90+ Days

Balance
# of loans

Balance
# of loans

Balance
# of loans

Total Balance
# of loans

Group 1

0.00
0

0.00
0

3,372,616.01
20

0.000000%
0.000000%

0.000000%
0.000000%

2.105009%
2.118644%

3,372,616.01
20

2.105009%
2.118644%

Group 2

0.00
0

0.00
0

8,760,463.34
47

0.000000%
0.000000%

0.000000%
0.000000%

4.716131%
3.893952%

8,760,463.34
47

4.716131%
3.893952%

Group 3

0.00
0

0.00
0

6,865,289.33
27

0.000000%
0.000000%

0.000000%
0.000000%

5.263963%
4.981550%

6,865,289.33
27

5.263963%
4.981550%

Total

0.00
0

0.00
0

18,998,368.68
94

0.000000%
0.000000%

0.000000%
0.000000%

3.987949%
3.490531%

18,998,368.68
94

3.987949%
3.490531%
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Aggregate Book Value / Loss Info

Book Value of all REO Loans
Percentage of Total Pool Balance

Current Realized Losses
Additional (Gains)/Losses
Cumulative Losses

Group 1
0.00

0.000000%

25,187.86
(       1,903.25)

867,583.62

Group 2
0.00

0.000000%

506,726.49
(       4,634.65)
1,668,099.23

Group 3
0.00

0.000000%

117,373.51
(       5,623.50)

825,879.55

   Senior/Subordinate Allocation Percentages   

Senior Percentage
Senior Prepayment Percentage

Subordinate Percentage
Subordinate Prepayment Percentage

Group 1

0.0000000000%
0.0000000000%

100.0000000000%
100.0000000000%

      Credit Enhancement Information      

Protection

Bankruptcy Loss
Bankruptcy Percentage
Credit/Fraud Loss
Credit/Fraud Loss Percentage
Special Hazard Loss
Special Hazard Loss Percentage

Original

0.00
0.000000%

0.00
0.000000%

0.00
0.000000%

Current

0.00
0.000000%

9,500,000.00
1.994146%

0.00
0.000000%
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Class Subordination Levels

Class
Class A
Class A Percentage

Class M1
Class M1 Percentage

Class M2
Class M2 Percentage

Class M3
Class M3 Percentage

Class M4
Class M4 Percentage

Class M5
Class M5 Percentage

Class M6
Class M6 Percentage

Class M7
Class M7 Percentage

Class M8
Class M8 Percentage

Class B
Class B Percentage

Original
753,350,200.00

81.752581%

34,200,000.00
3.711339%

30,400,000.00
3.298968%

19,475,000.00
2.113402%

17,100,000.00
1.855670%

15,675,000.00
1.701031%

15,200,000.00
1.649484%

12,825,000.00
1.391752%

11,400,000.00
1.237113%

11,875,000.00
1.288660%

Current
279,744,577.07

62.457683%

34,200,000.00
7.635725%

30,400,000.00
6.787311%

19,475,000.00
4.348121%

17,100,000.00
3.817863%

15,675,000.00
3.499707%

15,200,000.00
3.393656%

12,825,000.00
2.863397%

11,400,000.00
2.545242%

11,875,000.00
2.651294%
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Certificate Account - Deposits
Beginning Balance

Total Prepayment Penalties
Payments of Interest and Principal
Liquidation Proceeds
All Other Proceeds
Other Amounts

Total Deposits

 
0.00

106,237.45
31,636,501.70

2,862,449.26
0.00
0.00

34,605,188.41

Certificate Account - Withdrawals
Reimbursement of Servicer Advances
Payment of Master Servicer Fees
Payment of Sub Servicer Fees
Payment of Other Fees
Payment of Insurance Premium(s)
Payment of Personal Mortgage Insurance
Other Permitted Withdrawals per the PSA
Payment of Principal and Interest

Total Withdrawals

Ending Balance

 
0.00

191,929.61
0.00
0.00

1,047.97
0.00
0.00

34,789,713.11

34,982,690.69

-377,502.29
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PPIS/Compensating Interest Detail

Total Gross Prepayment Interest Shortfall
Compensation for Gross PPIS from Servicing Fees
Other Gross PPIS Compensation

Total Net PPIS (Non-Supported PPIS)

Group 1

7,535.94
7,535.94

0.00

0.00

Group 2

7,692.24
7,692.24

0.00

0.00

Group 3

4,644.16
4,644.16

0.00

0.00

Reserve Fund Information

Beginning Balance
Deposits
Accrued Interest
Withdrawals
Ending Balance

Principal Reserve Fund

100.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

100.00

Carryover Reserve Fund

10,000.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

10,000.00
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Subordination & Prepay Penalty Details

Overcollateralization Target Amount
O/C Deficiency Prior to Excess Interest
Excess Interest
Has Trigger Event Occurred?
Has Stepdown Date Occurred?

Group 1 Prepayment Penalties
Group 2 Prepayment Penalties
Group 3 Prepayment Penalties
Ending Overcollateralization

28,500,000.00
130,887.89
506,238.57

NO
NO

50,325.82
38,398.62
17,513.01

28,369,112.11

Net Rate Carryover Amounts

Class 1A Net Rate Carryover Paid
Class 2A1 Net Rate Carryover Paid
Class 2A2 Net Rate Carryover Paid
Class 3A1 Net Rate Carryover Paid
Class 3A2 Net Rate Carryover Paid
Class 3A3 Net Rate Carryover Paid
Class M1 Net Rate Carryover Paid
Class M2 Net Rate Carryover Paid
Class M3 Net Rate Carryover Paid
Class M4 Net Rate Carryover Paid
Class M5 Net Rate Carryover Paid
Class M6 Net Rate Carryover Paid
Class M7 Net Rate Carryover Paid
Class M8 Net Rate Carryover Paid
Class B Net Rate Carryover Paid

Class 1A1 Net Rate Carryover Remaining
Class 2A1 Net Rate Carryover Remaining
Class 2A2 Net Rate Carryover Remaining
Class 3A1 Net Rate Carryover Remaining
Class 3A2 Net Rate Carryover Remaining
Class 3A3 Net Rate Carryover Remaining
Class M1 Net Rate Carryover Remaining
Class M2 Net Rate Carryover Remaining
Class M3 Net Rate Carryover Remaining
Class M4 Net Rate Carryover Remaining
Class M5 Net Rate Carryover Remaining
Class M6 Net Rate Carryover Remaining
Class M7 Net Rate Carryover Remaining
Class M8 Net Rate Carryover Remaining
Class B Net Rate Carryover Remaining

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

9,445.16
8,709.19
9,072.08

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Swap Details
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Swap Payment Received
Swap Payment Received allocated to Trust
Swap Payment Paid

365,340.89
158,114.32

0.00
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Loan Level Loss Detail

Group Loan ID Liquidation Balance Liquidation Proceeds Realized Loss

Group 1

Group 2

Group 3

93739261
114818760
114822457

94086737
108443086
108541510
109826088
114241126
114246360
114820640
114821032

84898051
114241134
114246544

99,168.82
134,445.75
174,565.06

283,627.71
275,162.96
228,362.65
245,362.16
282,873.09
200,067.57
224,443.99

99,861.09

419,837.64
404,958.64
438,999.99

93,668.30
114,758.41
174,565.06

240,319.26
199,547.55
157,286.52
133,968.50
222,551.14
141,491.13
187,381.37

50,489.26

415,574.21
294,929.35
435,919.20

5,500.52
19,687.34

0.00

43,308.45
75,615.41
71,076.13

111,393.66
60,321.95
58,576.44
37,062.62
49,371.83

4,263.43
110,029.29

3,080.79


